ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL SC RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
WHEREVER ELECTRICITY FLOWS, YOU’LL FIND TE ENERGY
EBONY EXCEL SC RANGE
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
TE’S CROMPTON INSTRUMENTS
te.com/energy
FEATURES
• CT ratios from 100A to 5000A

CORE KEY LOCK
QUICK RELEASE BUTTON
PAGE 3
Ebony Excel SC range current transformers
XLSC2 RANGE
Case size: 108 mm wide x 50 mm deep x 125 mm high
Primary Rating: 100-800A
Secondary Rating: 5A. 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A
XLSC1 RANGE
Case size: 93 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 106 mm high
Primary Rating: 100-400A
Secondary Rating: 5A. 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A
XLSC1 XLSC2
XLSC1 RANGE
Model Type Primary Current
XLSC1-100/5A 100A
XLSC1-150/5A 150A
XLSC1-200/5A 200A
XLSC1-250/5A 250A
XLSC1-300/5A 300A
XLSC1-400/5A 400A
ACCURACY
Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5
3.5VA 1.5VA -
3.75VA 1.75VA -
5VA 2.5VA -
6.25VA 3.75VA -
6.25VA 5VA 2.5VA
10VA 6.25VA 3.75VA
SECURITY FACTOR (ISF)
Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5
FS10 FS10 -
FS10 FS10 -
FS10 FS10 -
FS10 FS10 -
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
XLSC2 RANGE
Model Type Primary Current
XLSC2-100/5A 100A
XLSC2-125/5A 125A
XLSC2-150/5A 150A
XLSC2-200/5A 200A
XLSC2-250/5A 250A
XLSC2-300/5A 300A
XLSC2-400/5A 400A
XLSC2-500/5A 500A
XLSC2-600/5A 600A
XLSC2-750/5A 750A
XLSC2-800/5A 800A
ACCURACY
Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5
2.5VA 1.5VA -
2.5VA 1.5VA -

FS15 FS15 FS15
FS15 FS15 FS15
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL SC RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Ebony Excel SC range current transformers
XLSC3 RANGE
Case size: 125 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 158 mm high
Primary Rating: 250-2000A
Secondary Rating: 5A. 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XLSC3-250/1A
XLSC4 RANGE
Case size: 155 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 198 mm high
Primary Rating: 250-3000A
Secondary Rating: 5A. 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XLSC4-250/1A
XLSC3 XLSC4
XLSC3 RANGE
Model Type Primary Current
XLSC3-250/5A 250A
XLSC3-300/5A 300A
XLSC3-400/5A 400A
XLSC3-500/5A 500A
XLSC3-600/5A 600A
XLSC3-750/5A 750A
XLSC3-800/5A 800A
XLSC3-1000/5A 1000A
XLSC3-1200/5A 1200A
XLSC3-1250/5A 1250A
XLSC3-1500/5A 1500A
XLSC3-1600/5A 1600A
XLSC3-2000/5A 2000A
ACCURACY
Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5
3.75VA 2.5VA 1VA
5VA 3.75VA 2.5VA

FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
XLSC4 RANGE
Model Type Primary Current
XLSC4-250/5A 250A
XLSC4-300/5A 300A
XLSC4-400/5A 400A
XLSC4-500/5A 500A
XLSC4-600/5A 600A
XLSC4-750/5A 750A
XLSC4-800/5A 800A
XLSC4-1000/5A 1000A
XLSC4-1200/5A 1200A
XLSC4-1250/5A 1250A
XLSC4-1500/5A 1500A
XLSC4-1600/5A 1600A
XLSC4-2000/5A 2000A
XLSC4-2500/5A 2500A
XLSC4-3000/5A 3000A
ACCURACY
Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5
3.75VA 2.5VA 1VA
5VA 3.75VA 1.5VA

FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
FS10 FS10 FS10
PAGE 5
Ebony Excel SC range current transformers
XLSC5 RANGE
Case size: 195 mm wide x 62 mm deep x 245 mm high
Primary Rating: 500-5000A
Secondary Rating: 5A. 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XLSC5-500/1A
XLSC5
XLSC5 RANGE
Model Type Primary Current
XLSC5-500/5A 500A
XLSC5-600/5A 600A
XLSC5-750/5A 750A
XLSC5-800/5A 800A
XLSC5-1000/5A 1000A
XLSC5-1200/5A 1200A
XLSC5-1250/5A 1250A
XLSC5-1500/5A 1500A
XLSC5-1600/5A 1600A
XLSC5-2000/5A 2000A
XLSC5-2500/5A 2500A
XLSC5-3000/5A 3000A
XLSC5-4000/5A 4000A
XLSC5-5000/5A 5000A
ACCURACY
Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5
7.5VA 5VA 1.25VA
7.5VA 5VA 1.25VA